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March 29, 1976

M. S. Eric DiNenna
Z onning C ommi ssion
C ounty Office Building
T ow son, Maryland 21204

Re: 1205 Cranbrook Road

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

S ince there was a public hearing granting the special
exce ption for the office use, we feel that all interested parties have
had a chance to be heard.

We therefore feel that a development plan for this
parcel would constitute a duplication of public notice and thus we

requ est a waiver.

We unders tand that any future residential development
in this area will require a development plan,

Thank you for your kind consider ati on.

Very truly yours,

Folpole S

Robert Sites-Vice Pres.
Hend ersen -Webb

RS:maw #,"---., ‘ao ‘78 Pig




December 5, 1975

March 10, 1976

Jamea T. Dyer
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

( 1ge of Plannine and Zondne
Charles E. Brooks, Esquire ﬂr‘r‘ T8 b oundng ang coning
County Office Hulldins
610 Bosley Avanue Towson, Maryland 21201
Towson, Maryland 21204 S e e
RE: Hunt Valley Golf Club

RE: Proposed Additional Pool
at Hunt Valley Golf Club
NW/corner of Paper Mill

and Phoenix Roads - 10th 4 A8 you are tion for the above
Elestion District St ik e LB W 5 é
Dear Mr. Brooks: R e R : 3
e to ¢

Please be advised tha% your request for approval of an addi-
tional swimming pool, over and above that shown on the pla  filed
with the Special Exception hearing, has been reviewed for compli- e C t
ance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. This review i ,
has resulted in the following ('etern.ination. £33 3

Expansion of the pool facilities, from one pool to two complete T D
pools, would represent an expansion over and above that which could of ovi ¢ wit
be a reasonable deviation resulting from final design of the recreational be ¢ U G t th
facilities. A change, such au this, should take place only after a pub- e Lher eoertai:
lic "Special Hearing' to amend the site plan as originally petitioned. ; ¢ cooperation i C

If you have any further questions or if ” can be of any further
assistance to you, in the event that you de~ids to file for the above ;
Special Hearing, please do noi Lesitate to call upon me. o1

Very truly yours,
y W 2 & CEE/1p
JAMES E, DYER g ¢ec Richard B. Edgar

Zoning Supervisor 4 " Forrest Eramble
JED/sew
ce: /Mr, 8. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

Mr, George J. Martinak, Deputy Zoning Commissioner



October 17, 1975

Charles E. Brooks. Esquire
610 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: NW/corner of Paper Mill and
Phoenix Roads - 8th Election
District
Richard B. Edgar - Petitioner
Cage No. 75-177-X (Item No. 126)

Dear Mr. Brooks:

I am in receipt of your letter of October 7, 1975, and accompanying
sealed surveys and site plans, indicating the boundaries of the proposed
golf course and swimming pool for the above referonced property. These
plats will bn distributed to members of the Zoning Advisory Committee
for their iinal review and comments and, ultimately, made a part of the
zoning file.

Tke change in the location of the tennis courts, as originally shown
on the plats presented at the hearing, is of a minor nature and should have
no effec. on the Special Exception, as granted. However, it should be noted
that any lighting used must be gituaied ‘n such a manner as to reflect away
from any adjoining residential areas.

If you have any furiner questions regarding this matter, please feel
free to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

JAMES E, DYER
Zoning Supervisor

JED/NBC/scw
cc: Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna Mr. Nicholas B. Commodari
Zoning Commisgsioner Zoning Technician II

Case No. 75-177-X



,g'/w/w’.@; & Epdrk
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

District 10C3

In response to your letter, dated July 21, 1975, we wish to advise that all
requiremenis in connection with the subject zoning petition, within our jurisdiction,
were pursucd in regard to storm drainage and sediment control,

A sediment control plan was approved by this office May 23, 1975 in connection
with grading permit no. L72-75 for the Hunt Valley Golf Club and was duly approved
by the Baltimore County Soil Conservation District on Nay 29, 1975,

Mr. K. . Downes of this office met with Mr. John Berger, 2diment control
inspector for Baltimore County, and Mr, Richard E, Edgar, owner and developer of
Hunt Valley Golf Course on July 1, 1975 as a result of complaints frem
Mrs. Marie Stewart in regard to silting of her farm pond. At that time, the grading
operations were in the early stages and the area had been subjected to severe rain
storms. Al1 features indicated on the sediment control plar had not been installed
and many of the devices had washed out, that time, Mr. Edgar agreed to immediately
restore all devi.es as soon as the flcoded areas were dry enough to support e~uipment,
Since Mr, Berger had received the complaint and enforcement is the responsibility of
the sediment control inspector, this office was not directly involved,

As of tiis date, this office has not received 2ny other complaints, except for
your letter, and since Mrs, Stewzrt is a neighbor of Councilman Ritter, we ascume
your complsint concerns the same property.

In addition to the ~bove menticned project, this office has also reviewed and
approved sediment control, highwoy and storm drain plans for the subdivision of The
Highlands of Hunt Valley, which is inter-connected with the Hunt Valley Golf Course.
Highway grading operations are currently under way and bids were received September 2,
1975 for the construction of highways and sterm drains., At this time, we have nnt
received any complaints ‘n regard to the sutdivision grading operations.

Apparently, some problemc in regard to sediment or erosion exist and, by a cooy
of this letter, we are rsquesting the Departmeni of Permits and Licenses to investigate

the matter further.
ot wsw.~£;LLAAL‘A~

' LLSWORTE N, DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Bureau of Engineering
END:EAM:nMD:ss
cc: Councilman Ritter/ S, E. DiNenna/ J. Berger/ John SeyfBrt =Please investigate complaint
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PETITION®. OR ZONING RE-CLALSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,. JEIGHARRL Bu EVGAR . _.....legal owner__ of the property situate in Baltimore
mnllyindihklkdm‘lhdlnmm:dplhnlndplﬂlluﬁ!dhrﬂnndm:dn-pmm
her-?’!l!ﬂﬂ-nll!l!hﬂhmﬂn;mmdmheuhdwmwmhnwm
.. ome o an

Ses attashed demcripiioms

and (2) for 3 Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, 1o use the herein described property, for. .gountwy -cluls, £0lf-course . SWALEinG pool,

T property fs 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree Lo pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc, upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

County.

S EHROOKS
-~ Brooks. & Turmbull.

Pelitioner’s Attorney
610 Eosley Averue
Address .. Aoou,. aryland =
= oRpERE T Bhe Zoning Commissioner of Daltimore. County, this. - A7th. ... day
197 ., dhat the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
- - 20nfelock

County, on the

M
As

{over)

March 12, 1975

Charles E. Brooks, Esquire
610 Bosley Aveaue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exceptiaa

W /coraer of Paper Mill ard Phooalx

Reoads - 10th District
Richard B, Edgar - Petitioacr
MO, 75-177-X (ltam No. 126)

Dear Mr. Brookst

I have thia date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accardance with the attachad.

Very truiy yours,

C fomua & Wt~

// JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zonlng Comimdsaioner

JED/me

Attachments

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THF
NW/corner of Paper Mill and Phoenix
Roads - 10th District
Richard B. Edgar - Petitioner
NO. 75-177-X (ltem No. 126) COMMISSIONER

DEPUTY ZONING

OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

4 CTTI

This Petition represents a request for a Special Exception for a country
|| club, golf course, swimming pool, tenois courts and other outduor recreations
| al facilities. The property in question is situated at the northwest corner of
Paper Mill and Phoenix Koads, in the Tenth Election District of Baltimore
County.

The Petitioner's request is two fold, concerning two tracts of land
located on Paper Mill and Phoenix Roads. The first parcel, a 174.5 acre

tract, is presently being utilized as a golf course, being previously granted

i‘ a Special Exception by Case No. 69-183-X. The Petitioner is presently re-

| questing that this Special as

ly granted, be 1o |
| inelude a country club concopt of utilization. The parcel to the north of the ;
| existing golf course contains 238, 73 acres on which the Petitioner (s presently
| requesting a Special Fxception for a golf course and country club.

‘ Comments by the Zoning Plans Advisory Committeo state that a pre-

liminary plan has been processed by Baltimore County for a proposed resi-

dential subdivision on the 238 acre parcel around which the proposed golf

course will be developed. They have properly requested that revised plans,

SR

1 ing plans a ition of the prop ro-

sidential subdivision and golf course, be submitted prior to the heariog. Said

N plan has been duly submitted and has been made a part of this case record.
i The individuals, testifying with regard to the Petitioner's request, in-

cluded an area planner employfed by County, the pors and

DATE_feces o2 /7%

BAMIMORE COUNTY, MARY@AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Eric iNeana, Zoning Conmissfoner

.

Willlam D. Froms, Director of Planning

FROM.

titfon for Special Exception for Country Club .
Golf Course, Swimming Pool, Ternis Courts and Other outdoor recreational
facilities

Northwest corner of Paper Mill and Phoenix Roads

Petitioser — Richard B. Edgar

10eh pistrict

HEARING: Thursday, February 20, 1973 (10:00 A.M,)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
subject petition and has the folloving comment to offer.

The concept of outdoor recreational facilities in this general
location s not inconsistent with the palicies of the 1980 Guideplan,

the County's official Master Plan.
Wiliian D. F Director

Offfce of Plamning

designers of the complex in question and a real estate expert.

hed that the prop use was in with the |

| 1980 G

by the County Planning Board, and that |
|

all watering of the golf course would be by way of i
| surface waters which should alleviate any daoger of overtaxing the well water |
suppiy of arca residents. The real estate expert and the developers of the

!l in i the

felt that the said pro-
posed use would not in anyway avercrowd the land, create traffic congestion
on wurrounding roads or effect the health, safety and general welfare of the

residents who reside in the surrounding countryside. The real estate expert, |

(| tn particutar, felt that the propased use would, n fact, cnhance property valuds
: in the area.

No area residents appeared in protest, however, the People's Counsel
did appear expressing a concern of area residents only to the effect that well
water would not be used to water the golf course.

Without reviewing all testimony in detail but based on all such testimony

and cvidence presented, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

that the proposed use, with certain i will meet the
of Section 502.1 and should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commi
;27

ioner of

Baltimore County this day of March, 1975, that the herein re-
| quested Special Exception should be and the same is hercby GRANTED. Said
grant’ng is subject, however, to the following restrictions:

All watering of the golf course shall be accomplished

by the impoundment of surface waters within retention
ponds,

2,

The Special Exception, as herein granted, shall be con-
sidered of a temporary nature for the peepose of per -
mitting preliminary grading and construction of the golf
course and roads. The Special Exception shall be con-
sidered final only upon the submittal of a survey sealed
description and the site plan indicating the complote
boundary of the proposed golf course with bearings and

b Dled gt e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SEFFERSON DUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euaens J. Currons P Wi T, Meizen
mecron e

February 26, 1975

Hr. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissloner
County Offfce Building
Towson, Haryland - 21204

Re: [tem 126 - ZAC - January 7, 1975

Property Owner: Richard 8. Edgar

Location: E/S of Phoenix Rd. 2475 N of Paper Mill Rd.

Existing Zoning: RDP

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for country elub, golf
course, swimming pool, tennis courts and
other outdoor recreational facilities.

Ho. of Acres: 238.733 Acres

Discrice: 10th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The proposed special exception for a country club, golf course,
swiming pool, tennis courts, and outdoor recreational facilicies is
not expected to cause any major traffic problems.

Very truly yours,

Aetelact A
Michacl S. Flanigan 7
Traffic Engineering Assoc.

¥SF/bza

laiad. £ 1922

i )

8

distances indicated thereon. Said description and site
plan whall be submitted to the Deputy Zoning Commissione=
for submittal for documentation as an exhibit as part of the
subject case file.

3. The site plan shall be approved by the Depa rtment of Public
Works with regard to engineering aspects, and particularly,
storm drainage run-off and/or control as it pertains to the
proposed complex, the Health Department and the Office of
PBlanning and Zoning,

Lhatid oy o e

ssiuner of

Deputy Zoning G
Baltimore Codaty
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE i R s

COUNTY OFF | MITLO1NG.
T Februacy 10, 1975 S
sasese . February 10, 1375 Page 2
MERXAAXRAXAKLXK Charles E. Brooks, Esq. 4
e Brooks & Turnbull ]
| Franklin T. Hogans| 610 Bosley Avenue - ki o
ar. Towson, Maryland 21204 :‘ ”"3"‘"‘““1' revised Plans or sddh it Jappart g
TR 4
RE: spaen:l. Exception Petition Fhls tt;d i u’:“:whq. g°u courss, mst
TONING ACHIKISTRATION tem 126 I ubmi
ot ety . xieha:d B. !dgar = Petitioner |
muREN i The plans submitted for xudn by this Committea
rank pRvERE 1O Fatr. e Bk show the gn.ly means of access to th the p:mﬂd golf
ia existing entrance
separTET or The Zoning Plans Advisory Comeittes has i e T
TRAFFIC EWGINEERING L 4 tha plans submitted with the a ‘;ﬁ;’.l::\’;:: now servicing the ethq golf course and
smams womar referenced petition anl has made an on sits tleld 2 3
inspection of the property. The following comments are { Fes e i AT
o a result of this review and inspection. = 5 and farm uuu.ut ons. 2
PSRy & These comments are not intended to indicate © ted for £ili the date
2] e | eho sppepeiteoias S che soning secion Tedussted, of the anclossd £11ins Gortificate, Heeos OF the
Sevecarstir DUE o Eneta At mLL pAEEIAGI ARG, AASOLAVELS 61 hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
s e UL b e e dena oo 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
may have a bearing on this case. The : i
POARD OF EOUCATION Dimﬂtct ok Plauninq may H..ll a written report certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.
IcE oF THE with the Zon with
NS as to the of the soning. Very trnly youre,
The petitioner's request is two-fold, and ? w..ﬂ(.?"%g—‘f
concerns two tracts of land located on Paper Mill s FRANKLI: . HOGANS 5
-ui]:h::nhx Boads. on a 174.5 sozs parcel p:!..nr.ly i ook
utilized as a golf coucse, as permitted by - Commitise
o aviciie: Speciat Exoupt ton. Mescing crsene: cictoa s < ’“"“ Plans Advisory
the petitioner requests that the existing golf course . \ FTH:ID
Jpecial Exception ke expanied to include a country
club concept of utilization. To the north of this s z - Zaclosure
existing golf course p:r:ul lies a 238.733 acre
tract on which the petitioner requests a Special : %
frad Exception for a golf course and Country club. 2 rogn Dallenhary, Rrothers
Although this parcel presently is not i oo Mary TR ZLEDS
a pn.l.iutnuy plan uilts on recn:d indicating a
on this 238 acre
parcel around ul:len the p:upené gcl.f course will be
P In con; of Bureau
o= TS e F
U
e ug v SALTIMORE COUNTY,
82 M 2 & 3 Pos, Sheets oinecton —— a '« MARYLAND
Salttuors Gowty, Murgland 43 35 51~ 5 Fope BALTiMORE Counry, MARYLAND (i et Mmoot
Brepartment @f Publte Works 13 & 35 Tax Mape 8 ERiZ DINENNA

2omiNG coMMismNEn

DepartMENT OF HEALTH ’ DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TowsON,

21204 > Evacne 4. Gurross. PE. Wi T, Mvzem
o L : - & 1975 ascren arire Taarme sammsrs
ELLawORTH . DVER, P £ GHiEr February 3, 1975 JEFFEAON i GONALD I ROOP, M0, MEH.
TOWHON, MARTLANGD e g e
w oY waiim wrricen X February 26, 1975
8. e 1A Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner January 17, 1975
Mr, 5. e enna Advi: ittee
Zonlng Commissioner } Oren .f?":.i..’..ﬁ’f'.ﬂ Zoning
County Cffice Building v | County Office Buildi Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
Towson, Maryland 2120k ] Baltimors County Office rg e . 2 e
Towaon; Maryland 21204 Cousty ottsce Butlding
Re: Item F126 (1974-1975) Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Maryland - 21204
Property Owner: Richard B, Edgar Dear fdr. DiNenno: Office of Planning and Zoning
:ﬁs:f "'?ﬁ" Rds, 2U75" N. of Paper Mi1l Rd, 1 b o County Office Building Re: Item 126 - ZAC - Jamuary 7, 1915
ng Zondngs ! ' — oM i are a; follows: T . M land 21204 Owner: Richard B
Propased Zontogs s_dn Sxeuption for eountry club, Comments on Item ¥126 , Zoning Advisary Ci ttes Mesting, January 7, - ‘awson, Marylan m= ut e ms' of Paper Hill Rd.
golf course, swimming pool, tennis sourts and other = o B E e Dear Mr. DiNenna: Existing Zoning: FDP
outdoor recreationsl facilities. roparty "E"-HM:""’ Road 475 N of Papes Mill Rood Froposed Zoning: Special Exception for couarry club, golf
No, of Aores: 238,733 Aores District: 10th ’-““’“““ /5 o Ak Gl oy Comments on Ttem 126, Zoming Advisory Committee Meeting, course, swiming pool, temnis courts and
Existing Zoning: R.D.P. | January 7, 1975, are as follows: other outdoor recreational faciliries.
Daar Mr. DiNennar Proposed Zuning: Special Exception far country club, golf course, swimming pool, No. oF Acrass  230.733 Acres
tennis courts and other outdoor recreational facilities Property Owner: Richard B. Edg District: 10th
Zhe following commnte are furmshod in repard to the plat sulmitted to this No. of Acres; 238.733 Locuttont  R( of Phaentx BALCIATSE N ob Pipar
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item. District: 10th I : ,‘:“ uin? Dear Mr. Dilienat
xisting Zoning:
deerely These comments Proposed Zonings Special Excaption for country club, ol special; easspticn For a Gountey vlubs 501 ° Couree,
rerals This office has reviewed the mh]-el plﬁﬁm and offers the follawing comments. i The proposed spec A pe e
but are to assure that golf course, svimming pecl, temnis i pool, tennis courts, .nd outdoor recreat acilities
The submitted plan must be revised or adiitional sipporting plans/plats should are not intended to indicate the cppropriateness of the zoning in question, i a Sshity affic problems.
be provided to correlate this site with the remainder of the Petitlonerfs property, all partiss are made aware of plans or problems with regard o development plans that may have u goNTtal sadiarkar Srdaneciacrentinnnl, ROk ARG £a RSN SOy Mo CRATEIS Ree) e
the proposed subdivision within the subject site and the existing Country Club, 1ts bearing on this petisien, No. i kexant 238. 184 1iras Very truly yours, )
roads and facilities, = o o Distriee: th ) 7 5
been reviewed by this office and there ore no site planning foctors requiring s
e e T e UGG ot bl b el b ol Bk ‘ Comments: Club houss and suimming pool are exlecing; 7 e
Asrean o .
Application #195-70 (15583) for the existing club house and golf course, That building pormit stages of development. "o health hexsrdd ave antisipseed for the golf conres; Trafflc Engineering Assoc.
agency also mupplied formal comsants, dated December 17, 197k to Hunt Valley Very truly yours
Asgoeistes in connection with the preliminary plan for "The Highlsnds of Hunt Very truly yours, B
Valley', Those comments are referred to for your considerstion, W/ )_M %" ﬂ
Tn the svent that public sanitary sewsrage might be required or proposed in the }’f{“ 1 f Frintdin D“,_'“"LM"“'\“ W1k
ared in the future, the Petiticder 18 advised that public utility um-nu would /john L. Wimbley BUREAI CF ERY TR OB LERVICNS
be required through the various golf course parcels as mell as Shrough the praposed Planning Spacialist I ; |
mubdivision proper. Project and Development Planning EHVE/ne
Very truly yours, ;
s%.-m ¥. DIVER, P.E, |
Chief, Burecu of Fnginearing I iE i 5
ENDsBAM: FuiRs s BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING t % | A "j.
31 Os Redor (Fils in The Highlands of Hunt Valley, Project f4102) SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILBING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 g £
AMEA CODE 301 FLANNING 40631 ZOMING creaoni 4 i




Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Deitz
Chief

Towson, Maryland 21204

825-
Office of Planning and Zning i
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, laryland 2120l
Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committse

Re: Property Owner: Richard B. Edgar

Locations E/S of Phoenix Rd. 275' N of Paper Mill Rd.

Item No. #126 Zoning Age da  January 7, 1975

Gentlemens

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below rked with an "x" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporatea into the final plans for the property,

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

located at intervals of feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the gite.
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition showm at

e um re Department,
() L The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operations,
(x) 5. Tre buildings and structures edsting or proposed on the site shall
comply with all gplicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Asgociation Standard No. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior
to occupancy.

( ) 6. site plans are approved as drawn.
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

O 1 L T L N X 2 DA

Planning Group, Deputy Chief
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
Date: January 8, 1978

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z2.A.C. Meeting of: January 7, 1975

Re: Itenm | 2€
Property Owner: Richard B. Edgar
Location: E/S of Phoenix Road., 2475' N. of Paper Ml || Road

Present Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for country club, golf course,
swimming pool, tennis courts and other outdoor
recreational facllities.

District: 10th

No. icres: 238.733 acres

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No adverse effect on student population.

Very tru ours,
4 / -
O bt il
WNP/m1 W. Nick Petrovich.,
Field Representative.
H EMSLIE PARKS, reis.cany MARCLIS M. BOTSARIS T BAYARD WILLIAMS, 47
EULENE C. HESS, vicx segsiogmr SJOSEPH N McGOwWAN RICHARD W. TRACEY, ¥ .0 O
MRS HOBEAT L. BEANEY ALVIN LORECK MRS RICHARD X WUERTFL

JOSHUA R WHEELER, sussemrimc.wt
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DOLLENBERG BROTHERS
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iron pipe breatofore sek, (14) Merth 03° 310 137 Yeo
. t 601,44 foot
Cekober 23, 1974 % . .

PARTICULAR DESCRIPTION

TOWSON, MD. 21204

(2)

side of igher 1111 Road, thence binalns on tha nortl Ldn of anid rond the
three followinz equrses :;} distanaen viz: lerth dofress M alnutos

|
TOP WASHINGTON AVENUE AT YORK ROAD !
.‘ te an iren pipe heretofore snt, (15) “orth 09° 44' 37" East 781.14

fect to a stone herctofore set and (16) South 71° 41' 56° Dast

238.733 acre zoning exception being part of the lands of Richard
B. Edgar and also part of the lands of William W. Cooper.

426,37 foet to a concrate monurent horotofore mee in the outling
of the lands of John 4. Fox, thence binding therenn, i@ courses

(17) South 70° 44°

wWeal 10W/ fast, vorth 74 dofrress A7 minutes iast 100 ferl and Yorth 81 do-
groes 27 minutes w.st 120 feat to the outline of the wroparty of the Hayor

rnd CGity Council of Zaltinmore and the leavinz sald road nny;‘ui 5 on
antd outlinga of tha Yavor and uneil of (altimoro the ‘ho Tollowing

ursoa and distances vizn: lorth do voea 01 minute ‘nst LOY feak, Jorth
B decragh Wl ninubtea duzt L71.04 foot and Jouth 65 degreas 447 minutes ", ot
13103 eet to Lhe place of beginning.

BEGINNING for the sarc at a railroad spike heretofore set in the

viz: 57" East 126.70 feet to an iren pine

conterline of Phoenix Road, said spike being in the dividing line

botween the lancs of Josoph Morton and the lands of Pichard B. Ld-
gar, eaid point of beginning lyinc 2475 feet along said centerline

heretofore sat, (1%) fouth 79% 41' 237 Faak 379,54 foct to an

iron pipa harctofora sot, (19) South 70° 40' 03" East 207.10

Gontatninsg 174.5 ieres of land more or leas.

from its intersecction with the centerline of Paper Mill Road, run- 5 foet to an iron pipe herotalforz set, (20) fouta 70° 47° 18° taae

i excaptin rom the above deseribsd pircel of land

Sevinz o ¥
in the right of way of “hoonix Road and Paper 711l

that partlon lyins wi
finad,

ing thenee from said point of becinning, leeving the centerline 423.71 foet to a stone heretofers ok, (21) South 16° 130 31°

Vest 800.04 feet te a concrote ranunent heretofors act and (22)
South 717 27' 23" fask 1170,3° foot to a psint in ths outling of

tha lands of Phillip Cospar, thence binding tharsen, tvo courean

1 X of Phoenix Road and binding on seid dividing line, three courses

Teinz n vart of the land of the Petitlonar hereln as shwun on o
Prat filad vich ghe Zonl Jpartnont.

wiz: (1) morth 89% 4B' 41: Fast 14 fect to an iron pipe

heretofere set, (2) erth 87 10' 52" Tast 22.45 feet to A iron

viz:  (23) South 128 32' 32% tinat 165.00 font and (24) South 71°

pive haretofore met and (3) %Nerth 00° 45° 56" West 706.97 feet

to a0 iron pipe heretofore set In the outllne of tho lands of 27' 28" Tast 73.03 faat, thence runaing khrough and acress the

landa of William W, Coopez, four courses wis: (25) south 18* 232'

32" Weat 462.03 feek, (26} Soush 16° 57' 56¢ Daas 97.04 font,
—

(27) Soush 66° 20° 187 Hast 141.99 €aat and (28) Soukh 21° 27¢

Clarence B, Ritter, thenee binding theren, four eourses viz:

i (4) North 66° 43' 32° Fast 1020,34 fert to an iron pipe heroto- 5
fore sot, (5) North BE® 12' 27" Tart 311.70 feet to an iron pipe

36 wast 1553.33 feot to a wvoint in the outline of the lawds of

willian W. Cooper

heretofore set, (€} lorth 24° 49°
pipe heretofore set and (7) North 27° 06' 38" West 56.10 feot to

42" Vest 738.21 fact to an iren

thence hinding thernoa, (29) Morth 76° 19¢

an iron pipe herctofore set in the outline of the lands of larie 797 test_262.21 feet to an irea plpe horotefors sk, thoncs run—

L.P. Stewart, thence binding thereon, nine courses viz: (F) torth ning Eheaugh and aczoss the lads of Richard D, daar, od-he

sat, (7)

courses viz:  (10) Soush n3° 15* 22

71% 29' 30 Eest_272.83 feot to an iron pipe herstofore

South 35° 17' 36" Dast 321.16 feot to an iron pipe horetofore set,

{19) Worth 88° 17' 49" Cast 383.01 fect to an iron pipe herctofore

Fast 165.74 Zeot, (31)

Touth 0D1% 05" 44" Geat 1379.82 foas, (32) verth 17° 553° 207

tase 130,00 faet, {13} ‘forth 81° A0' 69"

2 OROF JLiED

3k 770.75 foot, (33)

“ set, (11) Horth 10° 32' 10" Wost 190.90 feet to an iron pipe here-
tofore set, (12) North 04° 13' 10° West 532.51 feot to an iren

pipe herotofore set, (13) North £2° 22' 25% Pact 285.78 feet to an
Pt

@ &

Pace o, 3 Oztober 23, 1974

north 357 00° 40" test 720.00 fect, (%) Morth 70% 30' 00 leat
230.00 feck, (36) Worth 77° 0% 00" test 640,00 foet and (37)

South £9° 30° 00" Uest 250.0¢ fret to a poinkt in the cantorline

of Puoeniz Read, thence binding thereen, (18) North 00° 20° 187
linat 167.07 famt to the beqinning hereof containing 233.733 acrea

rore or lesi.

ALL as shown on a plat attached horote and —ads A part horoof.

1466 : e BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 17908
. BALTIMORE INTY, MARYLAND No. 1 i - OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION |-
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICE OF FiNANL. | REVENUE DIVISION ’ X i MISCELL NEOUS CASH RECEIPT ]

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

oarE AccounT

Max, 3, 1975 01-662 )
T T _

01-662

AcEOUNT

avounr__ $223,00

Your has been * this___ J/cop day of
Dittrive Juzpe s 1974~ Ttem 4 ‘ cmrmimurion
e casmen ine - AGEnEY vetiom - cusromen
veLsew . cusromER % Measrs. THrooks & Tumbull
610 Fosley Ave, <
! ‘Towson, Md.

and poating of property for Richand

B 177-

S. Eric DiNennay
Zoning Commissioner
Eannt by

(2l 22
Putitioner's b Revi

a4 by %—
* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for

assignment of a hearing date.

Petitioner




Fage No. 3
Special Zoning Exception

Fage lo. 4
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Page No. 2
Special Zoning Exception

Fredosiclk Ward Associates, Inc.

CENTURY BUILOING « BEL AIR. WARYLAND 21014 L ATe2089

parcel of land conveyed by and deseribed in a decd dated Acqust Z,

07° 41° 05" East 302.24 fect to a point on the southerly line of

feet, (19) South 63° 40' 45" west 179.47 feet, (20) South 07° 41°

Court. thence, along Lochwynd Court (6) 1947 from William W. Cooper to Philip H. Cooper and recorded amang

October 3, 1975

PARTICULAR DESCRIPTION 05" West 170.22 feet, (21) by a curve to the left in a westerly

by a curve right ir an easterly direction whose radius is 5197.54 the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 1681, folio 214: thence

direction whose radius is 5247.54 feet a distance on the arc of

feet a distance on the arc of 24.00 feet the chord of which bears running with the lands of said Philip H. Cosper (9] South 18° 32°

Three parcels of land surveyed for Richard B. Edgar for Spocial
Zoning Exception, located off Phoenix Road, Tenth Election District,
Baltimore County, Maryland.

24.00 fect the chord of which bears North 82° 11' 03" West, (22)
North 07° 41' 05" Bast 226.41 feet, (23) North 37° 27' 15" West

South 82° * - »
h 8. 10' 58" East to the point of beginning. 32" West 165.00 feet and (10) South 71° 27' 28" East 73.03 feet to

Containing 0.366 acres, more or less. a pipe found in the line of lands of the abovementioned William W.

461.11 feet to a pipe found at the end of the tenth or South B4°

Parcel 1
Cooper; thence, through the lands of said william W. Cooper for

BEGINNING at the end of the thirteenth or South 26° 59' 31" East 02' East 1497.6 feet line of that tract or parcel of land conveyed

Par .
cel 3 lines of division the following nine courses, viz: (11) South 18°

57.23 feet line of that parcel of land known as parcel one conveyed by and described in a deed dated October 3, 1969 from Chalmers C.

BEGINNING at a pipe at the end of the fifth or South $° 45' 40 32' 327 West 402.04 feet; (12) South 18° 32' 32* West 356.57 feet:

and described in a deed dated August 1, 1972 from Belle Acres Part- McElvain and wife to Clarence E. Ritter and wife recorded among the

Weat 780.00 feet line of that parcel of land known is Parcel 1 (13) South 81° 05 06" West 185.97 feet: (14) South 43° p2° 51*

Land Records of saltimore County in Liber 5040, folio 600; thence

nership to Richard 3. Bdgar and recorded among the Land Records of
West 259.86 feet; (15) South 78° 54°' 23" West 208,87 feer; (16)

conveyed by and described in a deed dated August 1, 1972 from

running with the eleventh line of the last abovementioned descrip-

Baltimore County in Liber 5290, folio 909: thence, running with and
Belle Acres Partnership to Richard B. Edgar and recorded among Nerth 42° 05" 21" West 208.87 feet: (17) wNorth 197 10° 44" West

tion (24) North 24" 55' 39" West 730.13 feet to the point of begin-

reversing the thirtcenth through tenth courses and part of the nlnth

the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 5290, folio 909; 243.52 feet; (18) South 73° 22' 45" West 349.61 feet; and (19)

course of the abovementioned description the following five courses, ning hercof.
South 35° 58' 21" West 65,38 feet to a point in the outline of the

thence running with and reversing the fifth through second courses

Containing 18.940 acres, more or less.

viz: (1) North 27° 06' 38" west 56.16 feet, (2) Borth 71* 29* 30"

©f the abovementioned description the following seven courses, Richard B. Edgar tract abovementioned; thence, through the lands

East 272,83 feet, (3) South 39° 17' 36" East 321.16 feet, (4) North

viz: (1) North 09% 34' 17* East 781.14 feet; (2) South 71° 43° of said Richard 5. Edgar for lines of division, the following eight

88° 17' 29" East 383.01 feet, (5) North 10° 32' 10" wWest 35.00 feet; Parcel 2

56" Bast 426.37 feet; (3) South 70° 44' 57" East 126.70 feet; courses, viz: (20) South 35° 58' 21" West 297.67 feet, (21) South

COMMENCING at the end of the twentioth or South 07° 41" 05" West

thrence, for lines of division the following cighteen courses, viz:
{4) South 70° 41' 23" East 378.54 feet; (5) South 70° 40' 03" 77° 34" 05" West 174.49 feet, (22) South 08° 50° 31" iest 171.76 feet,

17€.22 feet line of the hercinabove described Parcel ! at a point

(6) Horth 68° 12' 30" East 193.78 feet, (7) North 38° 12' 38" East

East 207.10 feet; (6) South 70" 47' 18" East 423.71 feet; (7) (23) south 08° 50° 31" West 100.00 feet to a point on the northerly

380.61 feet, (8) North 30° 55° 09" East 215.85 feet, (9} North 03° on the northerly outline of Lochwynd Court, a 50 foot right-cf-way

South 16° 13' 31" west 800.04 fect to a concrete monument €ound

line of Glen Lyon Court, a 50 foot right-of-way heretofore laid out:

16' 14" West 230.00 feec. (10) by a curve to the right in an cast- heretofore laid out: thence continuing along the same South 07

at the end of the fifth or North 23° East 180 perch line of that (24) along the said northerly line of Glen Lyon Court by a curve to

erly direction vhose radius is 466.52 feet, a distance on the arc 41" 05" West and crossing Lochwynd Court 50.00 to the point of

tract or parcel of land conveyed by and described in a deed dated the left in a westerly direction whose radius is 497.62 fect a dis—

of 24.0l1 feet, the chord of which bears North 88° 12' 14" East, beginning; thence continuing along the same (1) South 07° 41' 05"

Decenber 6, 1938 from Marshall 5. Turner, Jr. to William W. Cooper tance on the arc of 24.09 feet, the thord of which bears torth 76° 13

(11) South 03° 16' 14" East 220.81 feet, (12) South 88° 23' 44" West 319.04 fect to a point on the northerly line of Highland

and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 43" West; (25) North 08° 50' 31" Bast 347.76 feet, (26) Horth 14%

Ridge Drive, a 50 foot right-of-way heretofore laid out; thence

East 143,89 feet, [13) South 20° 35' 57" East 287.98 feet, (14]
1047, folio 477; thence, alany the line of said Cooper (8) South 06' 41" East 462.39 feet, North 55% 17' 11* East 440.B0 fect, and (27)

South 43¢ 06' 43" West 292.02 fect, (15} Sonth 507 52! 567 Hest along said Highland Ridge Drive (2) South 77° 50' 133" West 366.37

71° 27 28" East 1170.35 feet to a pipe found at tho end of the Horth 43° 55' 09" Fast 154.40 feet to a point in the outline of the

feet; thence leaving Highland Ridge Drive (3) North 03° 49° 36"
(5) North

534.48 fect, (16) South 76° 45' 36" West 216.48 feet, (17) South
first or North 66° 07' 10" west 441.32 feet line of that tract or William W. Cooper tract aboverenticned; thence running through the

35" Fast 342.64 reet,

East 24.97 feet (4) North 77° 50

86° 19' S6" West 1¥0.80 feet, (18) South 15° 23" 07" East 702.34
lands of said william W. Cooper the follewing sixteen courses,

Page ¥No. 6
Special Zoning Exception

Page No. 5
Special Zoning Exception

curve to the left in a westerly direction whose radius is 515.00

30" East

(28) North 43° 53' 09" East 230.60 feet, (29) Worth 07" 07' feet a distance on the arc of 144.92 fect, the chord of which bears

North 86° 52' 41" West: (58) North 03° 16' 14" West 71.91 feet,

feet, (30) South 56° 14' 54" East 69.38 feet, (31) North 62°

59.
19 27" East 161.47 feet, (32) North 88° 42' 58" East 123.87 feet,

{59} North 35° 54' 08" West 125.27 fect, (60) North 52° 54° 32"

(33) North 19° 22' 22" West 186.06 feot, (34) South 78 46' 39" East West 434.90 feet, and (61) South 76° 34' 46" West 100.00 feet to

27.88 feet, (35) South 19° 22* 22" East 230.00 feet, (36) South 26° the point of beginning hercof.

13' 40" East 175.32 feet, (37) South 12° 40' 44" west 300.00 feet, Containing 57.848 acres, more or less.

(38) South B&° 23' 05" East 175.00 feet, (39) Nerth 18% 23' 02"

East 318.10 feet, (40} North 62° 54' 59" East 325.35 feet, (41} Leaving a net acreage of this special zoning exception of 77.154

North 057 42' 38" East 100.50 feet, (42) North 34 30' 31" West AeE
194.16 feet and (43) North 71° 27' 28" West 787.59 feet to a point
Being a part of three parcels of land, viz:

in the outline of the Richard B. Edgar tract abovementioned:; thence
{1) That tract or parcel of land conveyed by and described

through the lands of said Richard B. Edgar thz fnllowing seventeen
in a deed from Marshall §. Turner, Jr. to William W.

courses, viz: (44) North 71° 27' 28" West 102,41 feet, (45) North

" Cooper and wife dated 6, 1938 and
24® 08" 30" West 233.31 feet, (46) South 69° 24' 15" wWest 175.00 izet L
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber

to a point on the northerly line of Highland Ridge Drive, a 50 foot
1047, folio 477.

right-of-way herctofore laid out; (47) along the said northerly line
(2] Those two tracts or parcels conveyed by and described

of Highland Ridge Drive by a curve to the left in a northwesterly
in a deed from Richard B. Edgar and George W. Helfrich

direction whose radius is 515.00 fcet a distance on the arc of 26.03
Co-Partners trading as Belle Acres Partnership to Richard

feet, the chord of which bears North 43° 22¢ 20" West; (48) North
B. Edgar dated August 1, 1972 and recorded among the Land

69° 24' 15" East 191.13 feet, (49) North 06° 26" 26" West 160.49 foot,
(50) North 17° 26' 19" East 403,02 feet, (51) North 10° 37¢ 11" Recnvds of BALEINOXS: Countydn IINEY 5290,  folid 995,
west 100.00 feet, (52) North 87° 15' 34" West 331.57 feet, (53)

North 60° 32' 47" West 500.00 feat, (54) South 29° 27' 13" West

199.08 feet, (55) South 32° 09' 131" East 438.23 feet, (56) South
09° 30' 52" West 220.50 feet to a point on the northerly line of
Highland Ridge Drive, a 50 foot right-of-way heretofore laid out;

06T 151975 /

{571 along the said northerly line of Highland Ridge Drive by a




Fredoriclt Ward Associates, Inc.
CENTURY BUILDING « BELAIR, MARYLAND 21014
(3071) BIB-7906. 879-2090

s 177K

Consulting Engincers
ESTEWART BUILDING, EASTON. MARYLAND 21801

(201} B22-7e70

PARTICULAR DESCRIPTION

4.215 acre parcel of land surveyed for Richard Edgar located on High-
land Ridge Drive, Tenth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland.
BEGINNING for the same at a point said point being at the end of the
thirteenth South B89° 00' 00" East 720.00 feet line of that tract or
parcel of land conveyed by ar described in a deed from Belle Acres
Partnersnip to Richard B. Edgar dated August 1, 1972 and recorded
amc1g the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 5290, folio 909
thenze binding reversely on a part of said line North 89° 00' 00" West
110.81 feet to the southeasterly most corner of the 0.768 acre parcel
heretofore laid out for Richard Edgar thence binding reversely on the
second line thereof North 12° 09' 27" West 125.07 feet to a point on
the southerly right-of-way line of a fifty foot right-of-way hereto-
fore laid out and ¥nown as Highland Rdige Drive thence binding theron
two courses viz: (1) North 77° 50' 33" East 430.00 feet to a point
of curvature thence (2) by a curve to the left in a northeasterly direc-
tion of radius 243.71 feet an arc distance of 68.43 feet said arc
being subtended by a chord bearing North 69° 47' 57" East 68.20 feet
to a point thence leaving Righland Ridge Drive running through and
across the lands of Edgar three courses viz: (3) South 28° 14' 39"
East 220.87 feet (4) North 73° 24' 00" East 249.14 feet and (5)

North 08° 50' 31" East 260.00 feet to a point on the southerly right-
of-way .ine of a fifty foot right-of-way now laid out and known as

Glen Lyon Court thence binding thereon by a curve to the right in a

Page No. 2

4.215 acre parcel of land ...,

southeasterly direction of radius 447.62 faet an arc distance of

24.11 feet sald arc being subtended by a chord bearing South 75° 47"
14" East 24.11 feet to a point thence leaving Glen Lyon Court running
through and across the lands of Edgar three courses viz: (6) South

08° 50' 31" West 282.07 feet (7) South 65° 06' 53" East 149.33 feet and
(8) south 30° 18' 00" West 167.85 feet to a point in the outline of

the first mentioned conveyance to Edgar thence binding thereon North
81° 00' 00" West 770.75 feet to the beginning hereof.

Containing 4.215 acres, more or less.

Being part of Parcel No. 1 of that tract or parcel of land conveyed

by and described in a deed from Richard B. Edgar and George W. Helfrich
co-partners trading as Belle Acres Partnership to Richard B. Edgar
dated August 1, 1972 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore

County in Liber 5290, folio 909.
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